# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6602278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG SNEDDEN	01/28/2021
KEVIN-DIRK PESIRLA CLOSAS	01/07/2021
GANDHI B. SIFUENTES	03/10/2021
JENNIFER KALICH	02/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIRECT PACK, INC.
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET
City:	AZUSA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29764001

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)464-1737

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jlaperle@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET, SUITE 3300

Address Line 2: GREAT AMERICAN TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0114610.0736745
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE LAPERLE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie LaPerle/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=0736745\_Assignment#page1.tif source=0736745\_Assignment#page2.tif source=0736745\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506555499 REEL: 055600 FRAME: 0212

source=0736745\_Assignment#page4.tif source=0736745\_Assignment#page5.tif source=0736745\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055600 FRAME: 0213

#### ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated below are the inventor(s) of certain invention(s) and embodiment(s) thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in a United States Patent Application Serial Number 29/764,001, filed on December 28, 2020 titled CONTAINER (hereinafter the "Application").

Direct Pack, Inc., a corporation having a principal place of business at 1025 West 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Azusa, California 91702, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;
- 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Page 1 of 6

filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. First inventor: Signature: Full Name: Craig Snedden Residence: 5168 Oakwood Avenue La Canada Flintridge, CA 91011 ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is strached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of 1000 Amme personally appeared. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Islare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. Los Angeles County Commission # 2328223 My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2024

6. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd, LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and

Second inventor:

Signature;

Full Name: Residence: Kevin-Dirk Pesirla Closas

223 West Emporia Street, Suite #5

Ontario CA 91762

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of County o	California f	San Bernardin	<u></u>	
on <u>01</u>	07	2021 before me	.T. Chavez, Notary	Public
		1/	(insert name and title of the officer)	
personal	ly appea	red Kevin (	) o S a s	
who prov	ed to me	r on the basis of satisfactory	revidence to be the parson(s) whose name(s) i	
			owledged to me that he/bhe/they executed them t by hig/her/their signature(s) on the instrument	
personis	), or the	entity upon behalf of which t	the person(6) acted, executed the instrument.	. 1100
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my horst and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

T. CHAVEZ

Notary Public – California

Orange County

Commission # 2204317

My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2021

Third inventor:

Signature: Full Name:

Residence:

Gandhi-B. Siffuentes

125 S. Mockingbird Lane West Covina, CA 91791 Date: 3/16/2021

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that socument.

State of California Lab Angues	
on 3-10-2021 before me Kinsburley A. Muthin, Notary Put	shic
personally appeared Gandhi O. Sifueld (a)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their suthorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERGURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signatur Junibur Lorf L. Marker (Seni

KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2328223
My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2024

Fourth inventor: Signature: Date: 2-1.21 Full Name: Jennifer Kalich Residence: 30 Carnerds Ave. Aroma, CA 95004 ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (🖍

(Seal)

AERION GLAVAC-SKINNER
Notary Public - State of Artzone
MARICOPA COUNTY
Commission # 555547
Expires November 8, 2022

Signature; Representative; Title; Address:	Craig R. Snedden President 1025 West 8th Stra Azusa, CA 91702  ACKNOW		ENT	Dai	te:		<u> </u>	
Representative: Title;	President 1025 West 8 <sup>th</sup> Stre Azusa, CA 91702 ACKNOW		ENT	Dai	te:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Title:	President 1025 West 8 <sup>th</sup> Stre Azusa, CA 91702 ACKNOW		ENT				\$	
	1025 West 8 <sup>th</sup> Stre Azusa, CA 91702 ACKNOW		ENT					
Address:	Azusa, CA 91702 ACKNOWI		ENT					
	ACKNOW		ENT					
		_EDGM	ENT					
		- E D 48141	eria i					
	ther officer completing thi							
A metano mindio en es	n een recorder reportende and in a	~~~~						
	rly the identity of the indi-							
	ument to which this certif e truthfulness, accuracy,							
validity of that docum		34						
State of California / County of		·						
County of	DUNGUED	)						
N. C. W. C 3	· * /	Mondo	a a ah .	am	. Also	·	1, 0	3. L
on <u>1-28-30</u>	before me,	AMATRA	<u>DCAPAY</u> st name An	A. Mr. id title of the	-372 60 0 00%0	******//3	Satzury P	1.40
	0.0		den		ar received	west.		
personally appeared	me basis of satisfactory a	JOSEPH AND THE	2 12 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	erezanésis subv	ase r	ameiatic		
subscribed to the within	in instrument and acknow	dediged to	me that h	eisheithey e	exect	ited the s	ame in	
his/her/their authorizer nerson(s) or the entity	d capacity(les), and that i y upon behalf of which th	iy bis/her/ a paranara	their signa Nacted ex	tura(s) on ti reputed the	he in: instr	strument.	the	
paragraph is true and :	TY OF PERJURY under correct.	and make o	a 1860 720 16	or Camom	ia ind	it the fore	ಹೆಂಬರೆ	
WITNESS my hand an	nd official seal.							
1/2 .								
- Dank	IsA Mak							
Signature	maded or a service	(Sea	Ŋ	Southoothoof.		alle alle alle		and the same
	1			1			LEY A. MARTIN iblic - California	

0114610.0736745 4824-7148-4373v1

Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2328223 My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2024